PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Steven Lix	10/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleveland Whiskey LLC
Street Address:	1786 East 25th Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114-4420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13253072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-9225 Phone: 216.835.6388

Email: USPTO@CindyMurphyLLC.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Murphy
Address Line 1: 1786 East 25th Street
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CLEVWHISP0151USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia Murphy

Total Attachments: 1

source = CleWhisP0151 us alnventor Assignment Signed # page 1.tif

OF \$40.00 132530

PATENT REEL: 027165 FRAME: 0430 Title: WHISKEY MAKING METHOD

Inventor/Assignor Thomas Steven Lix

Application Number: 13/253072

Confirmation Number: 5630

Filing Date: October 5, 2011

Assignee: Cleveland Whiskey LLC 1768 E 25th Street

Cleveland OH 44114-4420

216.881.8481

www.clevelandwhiskey.com

Attorney Docket: CleWhisP0151usa

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in: the invention set forth in the above-identified patent application; the provisional patent application to which priority is claimed in the above-identified patent application, any and all patent applications filed upon said invention (including the right to file such applications and to claim priority under relevant laws, statutes, and/or conventions); and all patents, reissues, or extensions of these applications.

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
Thomas	Steven	Lix
Signature		Date
N	44	\ (0/5/201(